

CITY COUNCIL

MARY SHEFFIELD
CITY COUNCIL PRESIDENT
DISTRICT 5

## MEMORANDUM

**TO:** Tammi Daniels, Executive Director, DLBA

**FROM:** Mary Sheffield, President, Detroit City Council

**DATE:** October 17, 2022

**RE:** Community Lot Endorsement

At a recent District 5 Community meeting, the DLBA presentation on Neighborhood Lots appeared to omit City Council Members as eligible Neighborhood Lot Endorsers. Are City Council Members eligible endorsers of the Neighborhood Lot program? If not, please amend the program to allow City Council Members to provide endorsement for Neighborhood Lots, as well as any other community and side lot disposition programs.

Please contact Ari Ruttenberg from my office at <a href="mailto:ruttenberga@detroitmi.gov">ruttenberga@detroitmi.gov</a> if you have any questions.

Cc: Honorable Colleagues

City Clerk